505969958 03/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6016666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SABEUR SIALA	03/13/2019
PHILLIP DOWD	03/08/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLAR JUNCTION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2507 W. GENEVA DRIVE	
City:	TEMPE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 85252	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16811639

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ann.sachet@quarles.com, patents@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP Address Line 1: RENAISSANCE ONE

Address Line 2: TWO NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	168031.00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN SACHET
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Sachet/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=168031.00005 Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=168031.00005 Assignment signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505969958 REEL: 052129 FRAME: 0439

168031.00005/SJ2019-05

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR(S): Sabeur Siala

Philip Dowd

<u>ASSIGNEE</u>: Solar Junction Corporation

2507 W. Geneva Drive Tempe, Arizona 85252 United States of America

TITLE: ELECTRONIC DEVICES HAVING DISPLAYS WITH INFRARED

COMPONENTS BEHIND THE DISPLAYS

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 168031.00005/SJ2019-05

<u>APPLICATION NO.</u>: **62/815,502** 

FILING DATE: March 8, 2019

Assignors are the co-inventors of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the attorney docket number and title listed above. The application number assigned by the USPTO and filing date of the invention are as shown. If the Application number and filing date are not indicated above, the undersigned hereby authorizes the appointed attorney to add the filing date and serial number of said Application to this document.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including as a divisional, continuation-in-whole or continuation-in-part, or as an application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution

PATENT of 2
REEL: 052129 FRAME: 0440

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1E397B9E-92D9-4E42-94D6-1C3E0EDA3510

168031.00005/SJ2019-05

of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to each Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to such Assignor during the term of such Assignors employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	3/13/2019	Sasen Lie
		Sabétif Siata <sup>432</sup>
Date: 3/8/2019	3/8/2019	DocuSigned by:
		Philip Dowd
		Phri1190D5659108

**RECORDED: 03/16/2020**